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PRECAUTION

1. Read these instructions.

2. Keep these instructions.

3. Heed all warnings.

4. Follow all instructions.

5. This apparatus with CLASS II construction

6.The ventilation should not be impeded by covering the ventilation openings with items, such as
newspapers, table-cloths, curtains, etc.

7.No naked flame source, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.

8.The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing and that no objects filled with liquids,
such as vases, shall be placed on the apparatus.

9.The batteries of remote controller shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as

sunshine, fire or the like.

10.The plug or appliance coupler is used as the disconnect device, it shall remain readily operable.
11.To prevent the spread of fire, keep candles or other open flames away from this product.

12. Clean only with dry cloth.

13. Do not install this apparatus in windtight places such as the wall-unit. Do not block any
ventilation openings.

14. Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other
apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.

15. Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding-type plug.A polarized plug has

two blades with one wider than the other. A grounding type plug has two blades and a third
grounding prong. The wide blade or the third prong are provided for your safety. If the provided
plug does not fit into your outlet, consult an electrician for replacement of the obsolete outlet.

16. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

17. Use only with the cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table specified by the manufacturer,or sold
with the apparatus. When a cart is used, use caution when moving the cart/apparatus combination

to avoid injury from tip-over.

18. Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time.

19. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the apparatus
has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been
spilled or objects have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or

moisture, does not operate normally, or has been dropped.

20.The each USB terminal should be loaded with 0.5 A under normal operation;

21.Minimum distances 10cm around the apparatus for sufficient ventilation;

22.The use of apparatus in tropical climate.

23.Putthe TV in the environment of moderate temperature,not to lay aside the Air Conditioner
outlet or stove to avoid damage.

24 .Use both hands when carrying TV, make TV suffer stable outside force.
25 Attention should be drawn to the environmental aspects of battery disposal.

Note: Ifthe manualisinconsistent with the product,please refer to the actual product.
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/N CAUTION

Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced.

Replace only with the same or equivalent type.

Batteries shall not be exposed to excessive heatsuch assunshine, fire orthe
like.

Used batteries should not be thrown into the garbage can, please leave them
atan appropriate depot.

/N CAUTION

Where the MAINS plug oran appliance coupler isused asthe disconnect
device, the disconnect device shall remain readily operable.

/N CAUTION

These servicing instructions are for use by qualified service personnel only.
Toreduce therisk of electric shock, do not perform any servicing other than
that contained in the operating instructions unless you are qualified to do so.

Attention:

Motionless picture might cause permanent destruction to the display.

Be sure nottodisplay motionless picture on the LED TV for more than

2 hours, becauseit would cause picture remnants to appear, which is
called "screen burns". T o avoid such picture remnants, please decrease

the "contrast" and "brightness" of the display when displaying motionless
picture.

While watching TV program in 4:3 size mode for a long time, there would .
be traces onthe edge of thescreen’s left, right and center parts because
of different transmition of the lighton the screen.Similarimpact onthe
screen will occur when playing DVD or connecting games control. Products
destroyed by thesereasons can't be guaranteed for maintenance.

It might cause picture remnants to display electronic games and motionless.
picture of PCmore thana period of time.To avoid such effect, please
decrease the "contrast"and "brightness" when displaying motionless

3
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* Placethe TVon afirm and flat surface,leavinga space of atlease 10cm around
the set and 30cm from the top of the set to the wall or cabinet.Ensure the TV is
positioned close to the wall to avoid it falling when pushed.

e When you turning the TV set,do not hold the top side of the TV set,you should
hold the bottom side .

s 1 ., 5

e When you lifting theTV set,do notuse one hand to handle it,you should lift the
TV set by two hands.




LED COLOR TV

CONTENTS
Connecton and Preparaton of TV .o, 6
AL CCESSOMIES. « et ettt ettt ettt s 6
INStallaton Of StaNd --ooccvveeeeimmiiiieeeee e 6
Key and INterfaces.....c.coeeveeririciniciscieecee s 7
REMOTE CONTIO | ienttiniiiniiiiieiie ettt et et e et eeseeneeeaeensenesens 8
Installaton of Bateries ... 9
Basic Operaton ......................................................................................... o
SEEUP WIZAIT: +vsrerererssersserssesisseisstisssiss st 10-12
Home PG -+ sverersteiiiit it 13
SETTINGS  veeeereeeerrmmemiemitieiiiie ettt ettt ean e ane e 13-16
1V =Y 0 [ - TSP 17-19
[NPUL  ceveesrsseeseesesssessesss it 20
TV Setng ................................................................................................... 21
PICEULEE ++ovveerrreerreemmeemrinieeite ittt ettt ettt eae e b et san e e 22-24
SOUN w+vveeerreremrmeeiee e 24-26
CRannE] e eseeeemeeeniee i 26-35
LOCK:+++eeerrreesemrmeeitet ittt 36
(00018810870 ] REETTEE TSRO 37-40
Technical Speciﬁcton .............................................................................. 41



LED COLOR TV

1 Connection and Preparation of TV

1.1 Accessories

% User Manual

* Remote Control
* Wall mount Kit (Pre-assembled)(Optional)

1.2 Installation of Stand

(For the physical structure,please refer to the real object)

’ /4:4 e — o’ — ®
A | —
) G 1 A\
) )

(1) Place the TV with the front panelfacing downwards onthe soft cloth or soft
pads on adesk

Insert the stand into the bottom socket of the TV
Insert the screws into the sockets and tighten them



LED COLOR TV

1.3 Keys and Interfaces

The design and specification takes actual
products as the standard

1. Remote sensor window
. Power indicator
. Speaker
. Standby key

2
3
4
5. Volume “+” key
6
7
8

. Volune “-” key
. Program “+” key

“ »n

Tl L]

. Program key
9. Source input
10. Menu key
11. Power plug input

T
)

]
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LED COLOR TV

1.4 Remote Control

(Hereisonlythesketch, pleaseinkindprevail)

(¢o

AuDIO

RETURN

ASPECT

MEDA REFEAT

FREEZE A1} m/INDEX

4UREVEAL  »/FOLD  4IG/INCEL  M/SUBPG

O©COoONOOOARLWN -

15.

. STANDBY( (Y ): Standby turn on and off.

. MUTE( =k ): Mute sound.

. 0~9: Continue to press the keys to select a channel.
. P.MODE: Select the picture mode.

. GO : Return to previous channel.

. S.MODE: Select the sound mode.

. SUBTITLE: USB convert video subtitles.

. AUDIO: Select TV audio mode.

. TV-MENU: Enter menu or operation.

. RETURN: Exit menu or operation.

. A ¥V 4P» key: The menu item selection.
. OK: Confirm or enter.

. INPUT: Select the signal source.

. HONE: Enter to homepage.

VOL-/+: Increase or decrease the volume.

16.-< : Turn on the remote control mouse or turn it off.

17.
18.
19.
20.

31
32.

33.

34.

DISPLAY: Display the information of current video and audio.
@ . Entering the website.

CH-/+: Select the channel forward or backward.

TV/RADIO: (a) Allows you to switch between TV and Radio
modes while watching televison.

(b) Previous chapter reverse inPVR or Media Player mode.

. SLEEP: Enter to sleep mode.
. CH.LIST: The channel list.
. ASPECT: (a) Adjust picture scale.

(b) Fast forward in Media Player mode.

. TEXT: To enter Teletext mode.

. MEDIA: Fastly go to USB mode.

. REPEAT: repeat play under USB mode.

. SIZE: Zoom in in the state of graphics.

. FAV/LIST:(a) Open the favourite list to select your

favourite channel(s).
(b) Next chapter in Media Player mode.

. FREEZE: When press this button screen will be freezed

under AV/TV/HDMI mode.

. MEDIA mode: Pl Press one time to pause,

press again to playbacy.

. MEDIA mode: B Stop the playback and return to file list.

REVEAL: Teletext mode-To reveal or hide the hidden words.
44 To play in fast forward mode.

HOLD: Teletext mode-Hold current page which is displayed.
»» To play the next chapter in media playback.

CANCEL: When a page is selected in text mode,it may take

some time before it becomes a vailable CANCEL button will

return to TV mode when therequired page is found,the page

number will appear at the top of the television.Press the

CANCEL key toreturn to the text mode.

. SUB TITLE: To show subtitleswatching digital television

(depending onavailability)

. RED: Access the red item or page.

. GREEN: Access the green item or page.

. YELLOW: Access the yellow item or page.
. BLUE: Access the blue item or page.



LED COLOR TV

1.5 Installation of Batteries
(Here is only the sketch, please inkind prevail)

Open the back lid of the remote control.

Install two 7#(AAA)1.5V batteries.
Ensure the correct polarity of the batteries.
Cover the back lid.

Please take out of the batteries from the remote
control for long time of no use.

If the remote control doesn't work properly,

please carry out the following checks.

- Check the TV is turned on.

- Check the polarity of the batteries are correct.

- Check the batteries are not drained.

- Check the power supply is normal or the power cord
is correctly connected.

- Check there are no special fluorescent light or neon
light around.

2. Basic Operation

Power ON/OFF(Optional)

- Connect the power cord to the AC input . Insert the power cord into the
appropriate socket.
- Press the Power switch to switch on the TV, then press Power button to
turn on the unit.
- Press the Power switch again to switch off the TV.
Note: After switch off the TV,please don’t immediately re-open the power
switch ,should be delayed one minute more to re-open the power switch.

Setting of Standby Mode

- Press ( Q) ) button to turn on the unit.

- Press ( L') ) button again to return the display to standby mode. The
power indicator turns red.

- Be sure not to set your TV in standby mode for a long period of time.

9



LED COLOR TV

( Setup Wizard )

The system setting will appear when you open the TV on the first time Please set according to the
on-screen guide.Press OK button to start the setup.

Welcome to use

For your enjoyment of viewing content, we need tordo some simpe settings

Start the setup

Press v / 4 button to select the language.
Select the language you are using
English \/
Espanal
Frangais

ltalian

Press <« / » button to Choose the country.

Choose the country
; i
flf @)

Netherlands

LK

France

Germany

10



LED COLOR TV

Press « / » button to select the time zone.

Select the time zone you are using
/6

Tunis GMT+01:00

Longyearbyen GMT+01:00

Amsterdam

Press « / » button to select the StoreMode.

Select the StoreMode

Home

Store

Press « / » button to Set your TV network.

Set your TV network

WEAMWPAZ

WPA/WFAZ

EMKORBSS WPA/WPAZ




LED COLOR TV

Press « / » button to select TV viewing guide.

Press ¥ / A button to choose the way you watch TV programs or source: Home page/TV/
AV1/AV2/YPBPR/HDMI1/HDMI2/HDMI3/VGA.

TV Viewing Guide
/ |_". Please choose the way you wateh TV programs or source, start ta

experience it!

sy | % W

™
AV
AVZ

YPBPR

12



LED COLOR TV

C Home page )

Press V¥ / A button to select Home page in Setup Wizard or press « / » button to select
Home in the menu of ATV/DTV input .

! YPEPR

= HDMI

Netwaik

SETTINGS

Press V/A/ </ » button to select OTHERS.
Press <« / » button to select the SETTINGS , and press OK button to enter the System Setting.

Press <« / » button to select Network/Image¥Sound/Time/Commen/System Info/Accounts.

System Setting

Network

Press ¥/ A button to select Auto Attach/Time Zone/Daylight Saving/ Time Edit/Date Format/
24 Hours/Screen saver time/Sleep Timer.

13



LED COLOR TV

Network
Press « / » button to select Network.

Network

Con ton
=Y Net Mode Wireless

¥

Time
Press « / » button to select Time.

Time

1% Auto Attach Cum

Screen Saver Time 2min

14



LED COLOR TV

Auto Attach Get the current time and date automatically.

Time Zone Set the current time zone.

Daylight Saving Set the daylight saving Auto/On/Off.

Time Edit Set the current time.

Date Format Set the current date.

24 Hours Select the 12 hours or 24 hours.

Sleep Timer Set the sleep timer as Off/15min/30min/45min/60min/90min/120min/240min.

Screen savertime  Set the screen saver time as Off/1min/2min/5min.

Common
Press « / » button to to select Common.

Common

R The Device Name m733z

Press v / 4 button to select Language/Input Method/Wallpaper/System Recovery/
The device name.

Language Set the current display language.The default language is English.
Input Method Set the remote controller input method.
WallPaper Set the Wallpaper.

System Recovery  Recovery system to original state.
The device name Set the device name.

15



LED COLOR TV

System Info

Press « / » button to to select System Info.

System Info

== |nternal Storage 2 82GB/4.00G8

System Info

3 Less Net Mac Addre

D4:9E:38;04:32:8F

16



LED COLOR TV

(€ Media )

Press V/A/ «/ » button to select Multimedia in OTHERS on the Home page or press MEDIA
button on the remote,and press OK button to enter enter the Media Center.

Press « / » button to select All/Video/Audio/Image.

Media Center

Video

Press ¥/ A button to select Video or All,and press/ ¥/ A/ </ » button to select Movies.
Press Menu button to display the setting options on the left side.

Play List
Press ¥/ A button to select Play List and press OK button to Display all available Videos.

Play Mode

PressV / Abutton to select Play Mode and Press OK button to select.
(Options:Repeat All/Auto exit/Repeat one/Random/Play List)

17



LED COLOR TV

Aspect Ratio
Press ¥/ A button to select Aspect Ratio.

Audio Track

Press ¥/ A button to select Audio Track and press OK button to select.

Subtitle Track

Press ¥/ A button to select Subtitle Track and press OK button to select close.

Encoding Standard

Press ¥/ Abutton to select Encoding Standard and press OK button to select ISO/WINDOWS.

Region Language

Press ¥ / A button to select Region Language and press OK button to select .
(Optional: Default/West Euro/Center Euro/Baltic/Cyrillic/Arabic/Greek/Hebrew/
Turkey/Thai/Vietnamese/Chinese)

Character Set

Press ¥ / A button to select Character Set and press OK button to select.(Optional:Default/
GBK/ISO/WINDOWS)

External Subtitles

Press ¥ / A button to select External Subtitles and press OK button to select.

HDR
Press ¥/ A button to select HDR and press OK button to select On/Off.

18



LED COLOR TV

Audio

Press ¥/ A button to select Audio or All,and press ¥/ A/ </ » button to select Music.

Play List
Press ¥/ A button to select Play List and press OK button to display all available Audios.

Play Mode

Press ¥ / A button to select Play Mode and press OK button to select.
(Options: Repeat All/Auto exit/Repeat One/Random/Play List)

Image
PressV¥ / Abutton to select Image or All,and press ¥ /A /<« /» button to select Pictures.

Play List Playable picture list display.

Play Slide You can choose to start the slide show.

Interval Time Select slide show interval. (Optional:3/5/8/12Sec.)

Aspect ratio Set the aspect ratio. (Optional: Auto/Full screen/Zoom Out/Original/Zoom1/Zoom2)
Rotate Set the rotate. (Optional: Default/Rotate Right/Rotate left)

Set as wallpaper Set the current play picture as wallpaper.

19



LED COLOR TV

C Input )

Press ¥/ A/ <« / » button to select More under the “WISDOM SHARE” on the Home page.

Press « / » button to select TV/AV1/AV2/YPBPR/HDMI1/HDMI2/HDMI3/VGA.
Or press Menu button,and press « / » button to select Source.

Press ¥/ A button to select the input source you want.
Press OK button to enter.Press EXIT button to quit.

Y

Source

20



LED COLOR TV

C TV Setting

Press MENU button to enter the TV Setting.
Press « / » button to highlight the desired menu icon , and press OK button to select.
( Optional:Home/Source/Picture/Sound/Channel/Lock/Common/Advance)

21



LED COLOR TV

Picture

Press MENU button to enter the main menu.

Press « / » button to select the Picture.

Picture

2

Picture

More Settings

Press ¥/ A button to select Picture Mode/Contrast/Brightness/Color/Sharpness/Backlight/
Noise Reduction/Aspect Ratio/Color Temp/More Settings.

Press MENU or EXIT button to quit.

22



LED COLOR TV

Picture Mode

Highlight the item and press OK button to enter the sub-menu, that shows the picture mode

you can choose.
Press « / » button to select Standard/Dynamic/Vivid/Energy Saving/User.

Standard Produces a standard image.

Dynamic Enhance the contrast ,color and clarity of the screen, so that the picture in the

dynamic will balance the color.

Vivid Enhance the contrat , color and clarity of the screen to make the color more vivid.

Energy Saving Reduce screen brightness, improved contrast for energy saving.
User Select to customize picture settings.

Contrast/Brightness/Color/Sharpness
These terms are available only when "User" is selected in Picture Mode.

Press ¥/ A button to select Contrast/Brightness/Color/Sharpness.
Press <« / » button to adjust.

Contrast Adjust the contrast of the image.
Brightness Adjust the brightness of the image.
Color Adjust the color intensity of the image.
Sharpness Adjust the edge sharpness of the image.
Backlight

Press ¥/ A button to select Backlight.
Press <« / » button to adjust.

Noise Reduction
Set up options to eliminate the image noise intensity.

Press ¥/ A button to select Noise Reduction.
Press « / » button toselect Off/Low/Middle/High/Auto.

Aspect Ratio

Press ¥/ A button to select Aspect Ratio.
Press « / » button to select 16:9/4:3/Zoom1/Zoom?2.

Color Temp
Adjust the overall color of the image.
Press ¥ / A button to select Color Temp.
Press <« / » button to select Cool/Normal/Warm.
Cool The picture is in favor of green-blue and less red.
The whole color is in favor of light. The picture is more fresh and elegant.
Normal The picture does not in favor of any color.The color is moderate.
Warm The picture is in favor of red-green and less blue to make the color
more vivid and soft. 23



LED COLOR TV

More Settings

Press ¥/ A button to select More Settings.
Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

More Settings

DLC

Press ¥/ A button to select DLC.
Press « / » button to select On/Off.

Sound

Press MENU button to enter the main menu.
Press « / » button to select the Sound.
Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

)

Sound

24



LED COLOR TV

Press ¥/ A button to select Sound Mode/Bass/Treble/Balance/AVC/Multi-Taack Sound/
More Settings.

Press MENU or EXIT button to quit.

Sound Mode

Press ¥/ A button to select Sound Mode.
Press « / » button to select Standard/Music/Movie/News/User.

Standard Emit balanced sound under any circumstances.

Music Enhance the high pitch and reduce the bass.

Movie Enhances treble and bass for a rich sound experience.
News Enhance the voice.

User Select to customize sound settings.

Bass

Adjust the low frequency sounds.
Press ¥/ A button to select Bass.Press «/ » button to adjust.

Treble

Adjust the high frequency sounds.
Press ¥/ A button to select Treble.Press « / » button to adjust.

Blance

Balanced left and right channels.
Press ¥/ A button to select Balance.Press « / » button to adjust.

AVC

Press ¥/ A button to select AVC. Press « / » button to select On/Off.
Note:After open the"AVC", once the volume is set up, it can keep the volume of the

speaker steady no matter what kind of difference among the TV sound of each channel.

Mulit-Track Sound

Press ¥/ A button to select Mulit-Track Sound.
Optional: NICAM stereo/Mono. 25
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More Settings

Press ¥ / A button to select More Settings.Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

More Settings

Digital Audio Output
Press ¥/ A button to select Digital Audio Output.Press <« / » button to select Off/PCM/RAW.

SPDIF Delay
Press ¥/ A button to select SPDIF Delay.Press « / » button to select .

Surround
Press ¥/ A button to select Sorround. Press « / » button to select On/Off.

Audio Selec

Press ¥/ A button to select Audio Only. Press OK button enter the sub-menu.

Channel

Press MENU button to enter the main menu.
Press « / » button to select Channel.
Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

ATV

Channel




LED COLOR TV

Press ¥/ A button to select Country/Antenna Type/Scan/Channel List.
Press MENU or EXIT button to quit.

Country

Press ¥ / A button to select Country.Press OK button to enter to select country.

Antenna Type

Press ¥/ A button to select Antenna Type.Press « / » button to enter to select Air/Cable/Satellite.
Scan

Press ¥/ A button to select Scan.Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
Press ¥/ A button to select Search Type/Auto Scan/Analog Manual Scan/Digital Manual Scan.

Search Type
Press ¥/ A button to select Search Type, then press « / » button to select ATV+DTV/ATV/DTV.

Auto Scan

Automatic search can search for effective program channel automatically.
Press ¥/ A button to select Auto Scan, then press v / 4 button to select LCN/Start Scan.

27



LED COLOR TV

LCN
Press ¥/ A button to select LCN. press « / » button to select On/Off.

Start Scan

Press ¥/ A button to select Start Scan. press « / » button to start auto scan.

0o
8
[

—
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Analog Manual Scan

Analog manual search can search for effective simulation program channel manually.
Press ¥/ A button to select Analog Manual Scan, and press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Press EXIT or MENU button to quit.

Channel

Press ¥/ A button to select Channel. Press « / » button to select the channel number.

Color System
Press ¥ / A button to select Color System. Press « / » button to select PAL/SECAM/NTSC/Auto.

Sound System
Press ¥/ A button to select Sound System. Press <« / » button to select DK/BG/I/L/M/N.

Frequency
Press ¥/ A button to select Frequency. Press <« / » button to adjust.

28
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Digital Manual Scan
Digital manual search can search for effective simulation program channel manually.

Press ¥/ A button to select Digital Manual Scan , and press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
Press EXIT or MENU button to quit.

\ \

Channel List
View all of the existing programs.
Press ¥/ A button to select Channel List. Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Channel List

88

®

® B o

Press ¥/ A button to select All/Favorite/ATV/DTV/Radio/Encrypt/HD/Free/Data.

All

Press ¥/ A button to select All.Press MENU button to edit the program.
(Optional:Favorite/Rename/Delete/Skip.)
If the program is selected as an analog signal, the program can be renamed.

Favorite
Press ¥/ A button to select Favorite.Press MENU button to edit the Favorite Channel.
(Optional: Top/Delete/Skip.)

ATV/DTV/Radio/Encrypt/HD/Free/Data are type of program.

29
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DTV

8

Channel

8

Channel

Press ¥/ A button to select Country/Antenna Type/Scan/Signal Information/CI Card
Press MENU or EXIT button to quit.

Country

Press ¥/ A button to select Country.Press OK button to enter to select country.

Antenna Type
Press ¥/ A button to select Antenna Type.Press <« / » button to select Air/Cable/Satellite.

Scan

Press ¥ / A button to select Scan.Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
Press ¥/ A button to select Search Type/AutoScan/Analog Munual Scan/Digital Manual Scan.

30
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Search Type
Press ¥/ A button to select Search Type, then press « / »button to select ATV+DTV/ATV/DTV.

Auto Scan

Automatic search can search for effective program channel automatically.

Press ¥/ A button to select Auto Scan, then press OK button to start auto search.
If you want to stop searching, press EXIT or MENU button to stop searching.

Scan mode
Press ¥/ A button to select Scan mode. Press « / » button to select Network/Quick/Full/Blind.

Modulation

Press ¥/ A button to select Modulation. Press « / » button to select Auto/16QAM/32QAM/
64QAM/128QAM/256QAM.

Network ID
Press ¥/ A button to select Network ID.
Frequency

Press ¥/ A button to select Frequency.

Symbol Rate
Press ¥/ A button to select Symbol Rate.

LCN
Press ¥/ A button to select LCN. Press « / » button to select On/Off.

31
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Start Scan

Press ¥/ A button to select Start Scan. Press « / » button to start auto scan.

Analog Manual Scan

Analog manual search can search for effective simulation program channel manually.
Press ¥/ A button to select Analog Manual Scan , and press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
Press EXIT or MENU button to quit.

Analog Manual Scan

Channel

Channel

Press ¥/ A button to select Channel. Press « / » button to select the channel number.

Color System
Press ¥/ A button to select Color System. Press « / » button to select PAL/SECAM/NTSC/Auto.

Sound System
Press ¥/ A button to select Sound System. Press <« / » button to select DK/BG/I/L/M/N.

Frequency
Press ¥/ A button to select Frequency. Press <« / » button to adjust.

32
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Digital Manual Scan
Digital manual search can search for effective simulation program channel manually.

Press ¥/ A button to select Digital Manual Scan, and press OK  button to enter the sub-menu.
Press EXIT or MENU button to quit.

Signal Information

Press ¥/ A button to select Signal Information. Press OK button to enter.

Cl Card

Press ¥/ A button to select Cl Card to view the information of Cl card.

Audio Language
Press ¥/ A button to select Audio Language. Press ENTER &V / A button to select
audio language.

Subtitle
Press ¥/ A button to select Subtitle .Press ENTER &V / A button to select.

Channel List

View all of the existing programs.
Press ¥/ A button to select Channel List. press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Channel List R Channel List

)

@
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Press ¥/ A button to select All/Favorite/ATV/DTV/Radio/Encrypt/HD/Free/Data.
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All

Press ¥/ A button to select All.Press MENU button to edit the program.
(Optional:Favorite/Rename/Delete/Skip.)
If the program is selected as an analog signal, the program can be renamed.

Favorite

Press ¥/ A button to select Favorite.Press MENU button to edit the Favorite Channel.
(Optional:Top/Delete/Skip.)

ATV/DTV/Radio/Encrypt/HD/Free/Data are type of program.

EPG
Press ¥/ A button to select EPG.Press MENU button to enter the sub-menu.

2018-01-11 10:24:47

Face au doute

ATV+DTV

The Country/Antenna Type/Signal Information/Cl Card/Audio Language/Subitle
Channel List/EPG are the same as “DTV”.

Scan

Press ¥/ A button to select Scan.Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.
Press ¥/ A button to select Search Type/AutoScan/Analog Munual Scan/Digital Manual Scan.
A

e \
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Search Type
Press ¥/ A button to select Search Type, then press « / » button to select ATV+DTV/ATV/DTV.

Star Scan

Press ¥/ A button to select Start Scan. Press « / » button to start auto scan.

If you want to stop searching, press EXIT or MENU button to stop searching.

Channel List

View all of the existing programs.

Press ¥/ A button to select Channel List. Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Channel List Channel List

fa'e)
an

& B <
BB B3R

B ® B &
B ® B &
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Lock

Press MENU button to enter the main menu.
Press ¥/ A button to select Lock.
Press OK button to input password to enter the sub-menu.(Default password is 1234)

Please input password

Press ¥/ A button to select Change Password/System Lock/Key Lock/Parental Guidance.

Change Password

Press ¥/ A button to select Change Password.Press ENTER button to set Password.

System Lock
Press ¥/ A button to select System Lock.Press « / » button to select On/Off.

Key Lock
Press ¥/ A button to select Key Lock.Press « / » button to select On/Off.

Parental Guidance
Press ¥/ A button to select Parental Guidance.Press « / » button to select Off/5~18.
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Common

Press MENU button to enter the main menu.
Press ¥/ A button to select Common.
Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

OSD Timer

o

Common

Common

i

Common

Menu Reset
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Press ¥ / A button to select /OSD Timer/Autostandby Timer/Sleep Timer/Blue Screen/Teletext/
HDMI CEC Setup/ECO Mode/MenuReset.

OSD Timer

Press ¥/ A button to select OSD Timer.
Press « / »button to select Off/5sec/15sec/30sec/40sec.

Autostandby Timer

Press ¥/ A button to select Autostandby Timer.
Press « / »button to select Off/3hour/4hour/5hour.

Sleep Timer

Press ¥/ A button to select Sleep Timer.
Press « / »button to select Off/15min/30min/45min/60min/90min/120min/240min.

Blue Screen

Set the background color to blue when there is no input signal.
Press ¥/ A button to select Blue Screen.Press « / » button to select On/Off.

Teletext

Press ¥/ A button to select Teletext.
Press « / »button to select Arabic/East/\West Euro/Farsi/Russian.

HDMI CEC Setup
Press ¥ / A button to select HDMI CEC Setup.

Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

.

=

HDMI CEC Setup

Press ¥/ A button to select CEC/TV Auto Power On/Device Auto Power Off/ARC.
Note: All the Options are available only when the CEC select On.
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CEC
Press ¥/ A button to select CEC,and press « / » button to select On/Off.

The following terms are available only when “On” is selected in CEC.

TV Auto Power On
Press ¥/ A button to select TV Auto Power On,and press « / » buttonto select On/Off.

Device Auto Power Off
Press ¥ / A button to select Device Power Off,and press « / »to select On/Off.

ARC
Press ¥/ A button to select ARC,and press € / »to select On/Off.

Hotel Mode
Press ¥/ A button to select Hotel Mode.Press « / B to select On/Off.

3

Hotel Mode
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ECO mode
Press ¥/ A button to select ECO mode.Press « / » to select On/Off.

Menu Reset

Recall the default setting.
Press ¥/ A button to select Menu Reset.
Press OK button to enter the sub-menu.

Advance

Press MENU button to enter the main menu.
Press « / » button to select Advance.
Press OK button to enter the System Setting.
(Please refer to the home page--Setting part)
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8.Technical Specificaton

Product Model

ODL 43652U-TAB

Screen Size

43" diagonal

Aspect Ratio

16:9

Power Supply

AC100-240V~50-60Hz

Power Consumption

85W

TV System PALBG DKISECAMBG DK
Audio Output Power
802 8Wx2
(Internal)
Antenna Input X2
Input Terminal USB Input X2
HDMI Input x3
VGA Input X1
PC AUDIO/MINI AV2 x1
Audio Input ( L/R) x 1
Mini AV in NO
Mini Ypbpr in x1
RJ45 Input X1
ClcardIn x1
SCART In/Output NO
DCIn (12V) NO
CARD SLOT NO
Earphone Out X1
Output Terminal Mini Line Out NO
Video Output NO
Optical NO
Coaxial out X1
Working Temperature 0C~45¢C

Working Humidity

20% ~ 80% Non-condensing

Note:the specification shown above may change without notice for quality

mprovement.
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1. Toetsen en Interfaces

Voor het ontwerp en de specificatie werden echte producten als standaard gebruikt

or

or

SOURCE MENU

IR

1.Afstandsbedieningsensor venster
2.Stroomindicator

3.Luidspreker

4. Stand-by toets

5. Volume "+" toets

mn

6. Volume toets

7. Programma "+" toets

nn

8. Programma toets
9. Invoerbron
10. Menu-toets

11. Netstekker invoer

T
)

]

—_
©IIIIII!IIIIIIIIIII ®

CJ

T

)

1

15— |
[ ]
/
ﬁ

wat=(11)
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2. Afstandsbediening
(Ditis alleen een sketch, het echte heeft voorrang)

STANDBY( () ): Stand-by aan- en uitzetten.

MUTE( = ):Geluid dempen.

0~9: Blijf op de toetsen drukken om een kanaal te selecteren.
P.MODE: Selecteer de beeldmodus.

GO: Keer terug naar het vorige kanaal.

S.MODE: Selecteer de geluidsmodus.

SUBTITLE: USB converteert video ondertitels.
AUDIO: Selecteer de tv audio modus.

TV-MENU : Open menu of bediening

10. RETURN: Menu of bediening afsluiten

11. A/Vv/4/p: toets: Selectie van het menu item

12. OK: Bevestigen of openen

13. INPUT: selecteer de signaalbron

14. HOME: Open de startpagina

15. VOL-/+: Verhoog of verlaag het volume.

16. - Zet de afstandsbedienning muis aan of uit.

17. DISPLAY: Toon de informatie over de huidige video en audio.
18. @& De website openen.

19. CH-/+: Ga een kanaal verder of terug.

20. TV/RADIQ: (a) Laat u toe te schakelen tussen TV en
Radio modus terwijl u televisie kijkt.

(b) Terug naar het vorige hoofdstuk in PVR of
Mediaspeler modus.

21. SLEEP: Open de slaapmodus.

22. CH.LIST: De zenderlijst.

23. ASPECT: (a) Pas de beeldschaal aan.
(b) Vooruitspoelen in Mediaspeler modus.

@)

SUBTITLE Aubio

© ® NOoO Gk O =

RETURN
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24. TEXT: Open teletekst.

25. MEDIA: Ga snel naar de USB-modus.

26. REPEAT: herhaald afspelen in de USB-modus.

27. SIZE: Zoom in in the state of graphics.

28. FAV/LIST:(a) Open tde favorietenlijst en kies uw
favoriete zender (s).
(b) Volgend hoofdstuk in Mediaspeler modus.

o 29. FREEZE: Druk op deze toets en het beeld bevriest
in AV/TV/HDMI modus.

30. MEDIA modus: » Druk een keer om te pauzeren,

Reruan druk opnieuw om het afspelen te hervatten.

31. MEDIA modus: Il Stop het afspelen en ga terug naar
de lijst met bestanden.

32. REVEAL: Teletekst modus-Om de verborgen woorden
te tonen of te verbergen.
<44 Om afte spelen in de snel vorruit modus.
33. HOLD: Teletekst modus-Houdt de pagina die
momenteel getoond wordt
» Om het volgende hoofdstuk af te spelen in media weergave.
34. CANCEL: Als er een pagina in de tekst modus geselecteerd
werd, kan het even duren voordat het een beschikbare
CANCEL-toets wordt die terugkeert naar de tv-modus als
de gewenste pagina gevonden werd, het paginanummer zal

bovenaan de televisie verschijnen. Druk op de CANCEL-toets
om terug te keren naar de tekst modus.

35. SUB TITLE: Om ondertitels te tonen bij het kijken van
digitale televisie(indien beschikbaar)

36. ROOD: Open het rode item of pagina.

37. GROEN: Open het groene item of pagina.
38. GEEL: Open het gele item of pagina.

39. BLAUW: Open het blauwe item of pagina.

SUBTITLE AubIO
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Installatiewizard

De eerste keer dat u de tv opent wordt de systeeminstelling getoond. Volg de handleiding op het scherm om in te

stellen. Druk op OK om de installatie te starten.

Welcome to use

For yaur enjoymant of viewing content, wa need to do some simpie settings

Start the setup

Druk op de V/A toets om de taal te kiezen

Select the language you are using

L EER]

Druk op de « / B toets om het land te kiezen.

Choose the country

Netherlands

France

Germany
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Druk op de <« / P> toets om de tijdzone te kiezen.

Select the time zone you are using
8 b

TIPSV e b e Ayl

GMT+01:00

Longyearbyen GMT+01:00

terdam GMT+01:00 V’

Druk op de « / P toets om de Winkel-modus te kiezen.

Select the StoreMode
‘ /6

Druk op de < / P> toets om uw tv_netwerk in te stellen_

Set your TV network
a'!llf:' —

= TV WPA/WPAZ
WPA/WPA2
ENKORBES WPA/WPAZ

wrA/WPAZ (D)

Druk op de « / P> toets om de tv kijkgids te kiezen.
Druk op de ¥/ A toets om de manier waarop u televisie programma's of bron kijkt:
Startpagina/TV/AV1/AV2/YPBPR/HDMI1/HDMI2/HDMI3/VGA.

TV Viewing Guide

s& choose the way you watch TV programs or Source, start to
o t!

Home

™
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Startpagina

Druk op de V/A toets om de Startpagina te kiezen in de Installatiewizard of druk op de <« / P> toets om

Home te kiezen in het menu van de ATV/DTYV invoer.

- ™ v
BEE AV . 1
s W

Invisitile Al

WISDOM - SHARE

INSTELLINGEN
Drukopde ¥ / A /< / P toets om ANDERE te kiezen.

Druk op de « / » om de INSTELLINGEN te kiezen, en druk op de OK on de systeeminstellingen te
openen.
Druk op de « / P> toets om Netwek/Beeld&Geluid/Tijd/Algemeen/Systeem Info/Accounts te kiezen.

System Setting

Netwaork

Druk op de VY/A toets om Auto Toevoegen/Tijdzone/Zomertijd/Tijd bewerken/

Datumformaat/ 24 Uur/Schermbeveiliging tijd/Slaap Timer te kiezen.
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Netwerk
Druk op de <« / P> toets om het Netwerk te kiezen.

Network

r;:". Net Mode Wireless

B o

e

Tijd
Druk op de « / B> toets om Tijd te kiezen.

Time

e S
| ';.:,‘.' Auto Attach [ |

[&) Screen Saver Time 2min

Auto Toevoegen Verkrijg automatisch de huidige tijd en datum.
Tijdzone Stel de huidige tijdzone in.

Zomertijd Stel zomertijd in op Auto/Aan/Uit.

Tijd bewerken Stel de huidige tijd in.

Datumformaat Stel de huidige datum in.

24 Uur Kies voor 12 uur of 24 uur weergave.

Slaap Timer Stel de slaap timer in op

Uit/15min/30min/45min/60min/90min/120min/240min.
Schermbeveiliging tijd Stel de schermbeveiliging tijd in op Uit/1min/2min/5min.
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Algemeen
Druk op de « / P> toets om Algemeen te selecteren.

Common

,O\ The Device Name m7332

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Taal/lnvoermethode/Achtergrond/Systeemherstel/De apparaatnaam te

kiezen.

Taal Stel de huidige weergavetaal in. Standaard is dit Engels.
Invoermethode Stel de invoermethode van de afstandsbediening in.
Achtergrond Stel de achtergrond in.

Systeemherstel Herstel het systeem in de oorspronkelijke staat.

De apparaatnaam Stel de apparaatnaam in.

Systeem Info
Druk op de « / P toets om Systeem Info te kiezen.

System Info

&= |nternal Storage 2.82GB/4.00GB

System Info

£3  Less Net Mac Addre DA:SE3B-04:32.8F
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Media

Drukopde ¥V / A /<« / P om Multimedia te kiezen in ANDERE op de Startpagina of druk op de MEDIA-toets op de
afstadsbediening, en druk op de OK-toets om het Mediacentrum te openen.

Druk op de < / B> om Alles/Video/Audio/Beeld te kiezen.

Media Center

Video

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Video of Alles te kiezen, en druk op de /Y / A /< / P toets om Films te
kiezen.

Druk op de Menu-toets om de instellingsopties aan de linkerkant te tonen.

Afspleellijst

Drukopde ¥ / A toets om Afspeellijst te kiezen en druk op de OK-toets om alle beschikbare video's te

tonen.
Afspeelmodus
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Afspeelmodus te kiezen en druk op de OK-toets om te selecteren.

(Opties:Herhaal Alles/Auto afsluiten/Herhaal eentje/Willekeurig/Afspeellijst)
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Beeldverhouding

Druk opde ¥ / A toets om de beeldverhouding te selecteren.

Audiotrack

Drukopde ¥ / A toets om Audiotrack te kiezen en druk op de OK-toets om te selecteren.
Ondertiteltrack

Druk opde ¥ / A toets om Ondertiteltrack te kiezen en druk op de OK-toets om sluiten te selecteren.
Coderingsstandaard

Drukopde ¥ / A toets om Coderingsstandaard te kiezen en druk op de OK-toets om ISOAMVINDOWS
te selecteren.

Regio Taal

Druk opde ¥ / A toets om Regie Taal te kiezen en druk op de OK-toets om te selecteren.(Optioneel:
Standaard / West Euro/Centrum Euro/Baltisch/Cyrillisch/Arabisch/Grieks/Hebreeuws/Turks/Thai/

Viethamees/Chinees)
Tekenset

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Tekenset te kiezen en druk op de OK-toets om te selecteren. (Optioneel:
Standaard/GBK/ISO/WINDOWS)

Externe Ondertitels
Drukopde ¥ / A toets om Externe Ondertitels en druk op de OK-toets om te selecteren.
HDR

Drukopde ¥ / A toets om HDR te kiezen en druk op de OK-toets om Aan/Uit te selecteren.
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Audio
Drukopde ¥ / A toets om Audio of Alles te kiezen, endrukopde ¥ / A /<« / Ptoets om Muziek te
selecteren.

Afspeellijst

Drukopde ¥ / A toets om Afspeellijst te kiezen en druk op de OK-toets om alle beschikbare Audio te
tonen.

Afspeelmodus

Druk opde ¥ / A toets om Afspeelmodus te kiezen en druk op de OK-toets om te selecteren.(Opties:
Herhaal Alles/Auto afsluiten/Herhaal eentje/Willekeurig/Afspeellijst)

Beeld

Druk op de ¥ / Atoets om Beeld of Alles te kiezen, en drukopde ¥ / A /<« / P toets om

Foto's te selecteren.
L AP =

Afspeellijst Afspeelbare fotolijst weergave.

Speel Dia af U kunt ervoor kiezen om de diavoorstelling te starten.

Intervaltijd Kies een interval voor de diavoorstelling. (Optioneel:3/5/8/12Sec.)
Beeldverhouding Stel de beeldverhousing in. (Optioneel: Auto/Volledig scherm/Uitzoomen

/Origineel/Zoom1/Zoom2)
Draaien Stel het draaien in. (Optioneel: Standaard/Draai rechtsom/Draai linksom)

Stel in als achtergrond Stel de momenteel getoonde foto in als achtergrond.
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Nvoer
Druk op de ¥/ A/ « / B toets om Meer te kiezen onder “WISDOM SHARE" op de Startpagina.
Druk op de « / P> toets om TV/AV1/AV2/YPBPR/HDMI1/HDMI2/HDMI3/VGA te kiezen.
Of druk op de Menu-toets, en druk op de <« / P> toets om Bron te kiezen.
Druk op de V/A toets om de broninvoer te kiezen die u wenst.

Druk op de OK-toets om te openen. Druk op de EXIT-toets om af te sluiten.

Source
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TV Instelling

Druk op de MENU-toets om deTV instelling te openen.
Druk op de « / P> toets om het gewenste menu pictogram te markeren, en druk op de OK-toets om te

selecteren.( Optioneel:Home/Bron/Beeld/Geluid/Kanaal/Vergrendelen/Algemeen/Vooruit)
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Beeld

Druk op de ME NU-toets om het hoofdmenu te openen.

Druk op de <« / P> toets om Beeld te kiezen.

Picture

a2

Picture

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Beeldmodus/Contrast/Helderheid/Kleur/Scherpte/
Achtergrondverlichting/Geluidsreductie/Beeldverhouding/Kleurtemp/Meer Instellingen te kiezen.
Druk op de MENU of EXIT-toets om af te sluiten.
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Beeldmodus

Markeer het item en druk op de OK-toets om het submenu te openen, hier vindt u de
beeldmodi waaruit u kunt kiezen.
Druk op de « / » toets om Standaard/Dynamisch/Levendig/Energiebesparing/Gebruiker

te kiezen.

Standaard Levert een standaard beeld.

Dynamisch Verbetert het contrast ,kleur en helderheid van het scherm, zodat het beeld
dynamisch de kleur zal balanceren.

Levendig Verbetert het contrast ,kleur en helderheid van het scherm om de kleur levendiger te
maken

Energiebesparing Vermindert de helderheid van het scherm, verbeterd het contrast voor
energiebesparing.

Gebruiker Kies om de beeld instellingen te personaliseren

Contrast/Helderheid/Kleur/Scherpte

Deze zijn enkel
Drukopde ¥

beschikbaar indien voor "Gebruiker" gekozen werd in de Beeldmodus.

/ A toets om Contrast/Helderheid/Kleur/Scherpte te kiezen.

Druk op de <« / P> toets om aan te passen.

Contrast
Helderheid
Kleur
Scherpte

Past het contrast van het beeld aan.

Past de helderheid van het beeld aan.
Past de kleur van het beeld aan.

Past de scherpte van de beeldranden aan.

Achtergrondverlichting

Druk op de V¥/A toets om Achtergrondverlichting te kiezen.

Druk op de « / P> toets om aan te passen.

Geluidsredu
Stel opties in

ctie
om de beeldruis intensiteit te verminderen.

Druk op de <« / » toets om Geluidsreductie te kiezen.

Druk op de <« / » toets om Uit/Laag/Medium/Hoog/Auto te kiezen.
Beeldverhouding

Druk op de <« / » toets om Beeldverhouding te kiezen.

Druk op de <« / P toets om te kiezen uit 16:9/4:3/Zoom1/Zoom?2.

Kleurtemp
Pas de algeh

ele kleur van het beeld aan.

Druk op de «/ » toets om Kleurtemp te kiezen.
Druk op de <« / b toets om te kiezen uit Koel/Normaal/Warm

Koel

Normaal

Warm

Het beeld geeft de voorkeur aan groen-blauw en minder rood.

De volledige kleur geeft de voorkeur aan licht. Het beeld is frisser en eleganter.

Het beeld heeft geen voorkeur voor welke kleur dan ook. De kleur is gemiddeld.

Het beeld geeft de voorkeur aan rood-groen en minder blauw om de kleur levendiger en

zachter te maken.
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Meer Instellingen

Druk op de « / B toets om Meer Instellingen te kiezen.

Druk op de OK-toets om het submenu te openen.

More Settings

DLC
Drukopde ¥ / A toets om DLC te kiezen.
Druk op de « / » toets om Aan/Uit te kiezen.

Geluid
Druk op de MENU-toets om het hoofdmenu te openen.
Druk op de « / » toets om Geluid te kiezen.

Druk op de OK-toets om het submenu te openen
EFLLFE

)

Sound
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Druk op de «/ » toets om te kiezen uit Geluidmodus/Bas/Treble/Balans/AVC/MultiTrack
Geluid/Meer Instellingen.

Druk op de MENU of E XIT-toets om af te sluiten.

Geluidmodus

Druk op de « / » toets om Geluidmodus te kiezen.

Druk op de « / » toets om te kiezen uit Standaard/Muziek/Film/Nieuws/Gebruiker.

Standaard Stoot onder alle omstandigheden een gebalanceerd geluid uit.
Muziek Verbetert de hoge toon en verlaagt de bas.

Film Verbetert hoge en lage tonen voor een rijkere geluidservaring.
Nieuws Verbetert de spraak.

Gebruiker Kies om de geluidsinstellingen te personaliseren.

Bas

Past de lage frequenties aan.
Druk op de v / A toets om Bas te kiezen. Druk op de €/ » toets om aan te passen.

Treble
Past de hoge frequenties aan .
Druk op de v/ A toets om Treble te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets om aan te passen.

Balans
Gebalanceerde linker en rechter kanalen.
Druk op de v/ A toets om Balans te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets om aan te passen.

AvVC

Druk op de v/ A toets om AVC te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets om Aan/Uit te kiezen.
Opmerking: Nadat "AVC" geopend werd en het volume ingesteld is, kan het, het volume
van de luidspreker constant houden, ongeacht welk verschil dan ook tussen het tv-geluid
van elke zender.

Multi-Track Geluid
Druk op de v/ A toets om Multi-Track Geluid te kiezen.
Optioneel: NICAM stereo/mono
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Meer Instellingen

Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om Meer Instellingen te kiezen. Druk op de OK-toets om
het submenu te openen.

More Settings

Digitale Audio Uitvoer
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Digitale Audio Uitvoer te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets
om Uit/ PCM/RAW te selecteren.

SPDIF Vertraging
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om SPDIF Vertraging te liezen. Druk op de €/ » toets
om te selecteren.

Surround
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Surround te kiezen. Druk op de <« / » toets om Aan/
Uit te selecteren.

Audio Selec
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Alleen Audio te kiezen. Druk op de OK-toets om het
submenu te openen.

Kanaal

Druk op de MENU-toets om het hoofdmenu te openen.
Druk op de «/ » toets om het kanaal te kiezen.

Druk op de OK-toets om het submenu te openen.

Channel
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Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om Land/Antenne Type/Scan/Zenderlijst te kiezen.
Druk op de MENU of EXIT toets om af te sluiten.

Land
Druk opde ¥ / A toets om Land te kiezen. Druk op de OK-toets om te openen
en hetland te selecteren.

Antenna Type

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Antenne Type te kiezen. Druk op de €/ » toets om te
openen en Lucht/Kabel/Satelliet te kiezen.

Scan

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Scan te kiezen. Druk op de OK-toets om het
submenu te openen.

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Zoektype/Auto Scan/Analoge Handmatige Scan/
Digitale Handmatige Scan te kiezen.

Zoektype
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Zoektype te kiezen, druk dan op de « / » toets om
ATV+DTV/ATV/ DTV te selecteren.

Auto Scan

Automatisch zoeken zorgt voor een automatisch zoeken van de effectieve zender.
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Auto Scan te zoeken, druk danop de ¥ / A toetsom
LCN/Start Scan te selecteren.
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LCN

Druk op de ¥ | A toets om LCN te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets om Aan/
Uit te selecteren.

Start Scan
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Start Scan te kiezen. Druk op de €/ » toets om de
automatische scan te starten.

Seaniag 1ot Pragrame

i
Analoge Handmatige Scan
Analoge handmatige scan, kan handmatig zoeken naar een effectief
simulatie programma.
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Analoge Handmatige Scan te kiezen, en druk op de
OK-toets om het submenu te openen. Druk op de EXIT of MENU-toets om af te sluiten.

Kanaal
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Kanaal te kiezen. Druk op de €/ » toets om het
kanaalnummer te kiezen.

Kleursysteem
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Kleursysteem te kiezen. Druk op de </ » toets om
PAL/SECAM/ NTSC/Auto te selecteren.

Geluidssysteem
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Geluidssysteem te kiezen. Druk op de <« / » toets om
DK/BG/I/L/M/N te selecteren.

Frequentie
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Frequentie te kiezen. Druk op de «/ » toets om aan te passen.
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Digitale Handmatige Scan
Digitale handmatige scan, kan handmatig zoeken naar een effectief
simulatie programma.

Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om Digitale Handmatige Scan te kiezen, en druk op de

OK-toets om het submenu te openen. Druk op de EXIT of MENU-toets om af te sluiten.

Zenderlijst

Een overzicht van alle bestaande zenders.

Druk op de ¥ / A toets Om Zenderlijst te kiezen. Druk op de OK-toets om het
submenu te openen.

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Alles/Favoriet/ATV/DTV/Radio/Gecodeerd/HD/
Gratis/Data te kiezen.

Alles

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Alles te kiezen. Druk op de MENU-toets om de zender
te bewerken.(Optioneel:Favoriet/Hernoemen/Verwijderen/Overslaan.)

Als de zender geselecteerd werd als analoog sighaal, kan deze hernoemd worden.

Favoriet

Druk opde ¥ / A toets om Favoriet te kiezen. Druk op de MENU-toets om het Favoriete
Kanaal te bewerken.(Optioneel:Top/Verwijderen/Overslaan.)
ATV/DTV/Radio/Gecodeerd/HD/Gratis/Data zijn soorten zenders.
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DTV

8

Channel

8

Channel

Channel List

Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om Land/Antenne Type/Scan/Signaalinformatie/Cl-kaart te kiezen.
Druk op de EXIT of MENU-toets om af te sluiten.

Land
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Land te kiezen. Druk op de OK-toets om te openen en het
land te selecteren.

Antenna Type
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Antenne Type te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets om te openen
en Lucht/Kabel/Satelliet te kiezen.

Scan

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Scan te kiezen. Druk op de OK-toets om het submenu te openen.
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Zoektype/Auto Scan/Analoge Handmatige Scan/Digitale
Handmatige Scan te kiezen.
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Zoektype

Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om Zoektype te kiezen, druk dan op de « / » toets om
ATV+DTV/ATV/DTV te selecteren.

Auto Scan

Automatisch zoeken zorgt voor een automatisch zoeken van de effectieve zender.
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Auto Scan te zoeken, druk dan op de ¥ / A toetsom
LCN/Start Scan te selecteren.

Als u wilt stoppen met zoeken, drukt u op de EXIT of MENU-toets.

Scanmodus
Druk opde ¥ / A toets om de Scanmodus te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets om
Netwerk/Snel/ Volledig/Blind te selecteren.

Modulatie
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Modulatie te kiezen. Druk op de € / » toets om Auto/
16QAM/32QAM/ 64QAM/128QAM/256QAM te selecteren.

Netwerk ID
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Netwerk ID te kiezen.

Frequentie
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Frequentie te kiezen.

Symbol Rate
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Symbol Rate te kiezen.

LCN
Druk opde ¥ / A toetsom LCN te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets om Aan/Uit te selecteren.
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Start Scan

Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om Start Scan te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets om de
automatische scan te starten.

Searching for Programs

Analoge Handmatige Scan
Analoge handmatige scan, kan handmatig zoeken naar een effectief simulatie programma.
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Analoge Handmatige Scan te kiezen, en druk op de OK-toets
om het submenu te openen.

Druk op de EXIT of MENU-toets om af te sluiten.

WiV”7 R

Analog Manua! Scan

Kanaal
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Kanaal te kiezen. Druk op de € / B toets om het
kanaalnummer te kiezen.

Kleursysteem
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Kleursysteem te kiezen. Druk op de €/ » toets om
PAL/SECAM/ NTSC/Auto te selecteren.

Geluidssysteem
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Geluidssysteem te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets om
DK/BG/I/L/M/N te selecteren.

Frequentie
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Frequentie te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets om aan te passen.



LED KLEUREN-TV

Digitale Handmatige Scan
Digitale handmatige scan, kan handmatig zoeken naar een effectief simulatie programma.
Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om Digitale Handmatige Scan te kiezen, en druk op de OK-toets

om het submenu te openen.
Druk op de EXIT of MENU-toets om af te sluiten.

Signaalinformatie
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Signaalinformatie te kiezen. Druk op de OK-toets om te openen.

Cl-kaart
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Cl-kaart te kiezen en de informatie ervan te bekijken.

Audiotaal
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Audiotaal te kiezen. Druk op de ENTER & ¥ / Atoets om de
audiotaal te selecteren.

Ondertitels
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Ondertitels te kiezen. Druk op de ENTER & ¥ / Atoets
om te selecteren.

Zenderlijst

Een overzicht van alle bestaande zenders.

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Zenderlijst te kiezen. Druk op de OK-toets om het
submenu te openen.

Channel List

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Alles/Favoriet/ATV/DTV/Radio/Gecodeerd/HD/Gratis/
Data te kiezen.
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Alles

Druk op de ¥ | A toets om Alles te kiezen. Druk op de MENU-toets om de zender te
bewerken. (Optioneel:Favoriet/Hernoemen/Verwijderen/Overslaan.)
Als de zender geselecteerd werd als analoog signaal, kan deze hernoemd worden.

Favoriet

Druk opde ¥ / A toets om Favoriet te kiezen. Druk op de MENU-toets om het Favoriete
Kanaal te bewerken.(Optioneel:Top/Verwijderen/Overslaan.)
ATV/DTV/Radio/Gecodeerd/HD/Gratis/Data zijn soorten zenders.

EPG
Druk opde ¥ / A toets om EPG te kiezen. Druk op de MENU-toets om het submenu te openen.

2018-01-11 10:24:47

ATV+DTV
Het Land/Antenne Type/Signaalinformatie/Cl-kaart/Audiotaal/Ondertitels/Zenderlijst/
EPG zijn hetzelfde als “DTV".

Scan

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Scan te kiezen. Druk op de OK-toets om het submenu te openen.
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Zoektype/AutoScan/Analoge Handmatige Scan/Digitale
Handmatige Scan te kiezen.
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Zoektype

Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om Zoektype te kiezen, druk dan op de €/ » toets om
ATV+DTV/ATV/DTV te selecteren.

Start Scan

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Start Scan te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets om de
automatische scan te starten.

Als u wilt stoppen met zoeken drukt u op de EXIT of MENU-toets.

Zenderlijst

Een overzicht van alle bestaande zenders.

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Zenderlijst te kiezen. Druk op de OK-toets om het
submenu te openen.

Channel List Channel List
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Druk op de MENU-toets om het hoofdmenu te openen.

Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om Vergrendelen te kiezen.
Druk op de OK-toets om het wachtwoord in te voeren om het submenu te openen.
(Het standaard wachtwoord is 1234).

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Wachtwoord wijzigen/Systeem Vergrendelen/Toets
vergrendelen/Ouderlijk Toezicht te kiezen.

Wachtwoord wijzigen
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Wachtwoord wijzigen te kiezen. Druk op ENTER om
het wachtwoord in te stellen.

Systeem Vergrendelen
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Systeem vergrendelen te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets
om Aan/Uit te selecteren.

Toets Vergrendelen
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Toets vergrendelen te kiezen. Druk op de « / » toets
om Aan/Uit te selecteren.

Ouderlijk Toezicht
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Ouderlijk Toezicht te kiezen. Druk op de €/ » toets
om Uit/5~18 te kiezen.
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Algemeen
Druk op de MENU-toets om het hoofdmenu te openen.

Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om Algemeen te kiezen.
Druk op de OK-toets om het submenu te openen.

Common

ECO Mode

o

Common

Menu Reset
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Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om /OSD Timer/Auto stand-by Timer/Slaap Timer/Blauw
Scherm/ Teletekst/HDMI CEC Setup/ECO-modus/Menu Reset te kiezen.

OSD Timer
Druk opde ¥ / A toetsom de OSD Timer te kiezen.
Druk op de €/ »toets om te kiezen uit Uit/5sec/15sec/30sec/40sec.

Auto stand-by Timer
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om de Auto stand-by Timer te kiezen.
Druk op de «/ »toets om te kiezen uit Uit/3uur/4uur/5uur.

Slaap Timer
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om de Slaap Timer te kiezen.
Druk op de €/ »toets om te kiezen uit Uit/15min/30min/45min/60min/90min/120min/240min.

Blauw Scherm
Stel de achtergrondkleurin op blauw als er geen ingangssignaal is.
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Blauw Scherm te kiezen. Druk op de €/ » om Aan/Uit te kiezen.

Teletekst
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Teletekst te kiezen.
Druk op de €/ »toets om te kiezen uit Arabisch/Oost/West Euro/Farsi/Russisch.

HDMI CEC Setup
Druk opde ¥ / A toets om HDMI CEC Setup te kiezen.
Druk op de OK-toets om het submenu te openen.

HDMI CEC Setup

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om CEC/TV Auto Aanzetten/Apparaat Auto Uitzetten/ARC te kiezen.
Opmerking: Alle opties zijn alleen beschikbaar als CEC Aan geselecteerd werd.
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CEC

Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om CEC te kiezen, en druk op de € / » toets om Aan/Uit te selecteren.
De volgende termen zijn alleen beschikbaar als "Aan" geselecteerd werd in CEC.

TV Auto Aanzetten
Druk opde ¥ / A toets om TV Auto Aanzetten te kiezen, en druk op de « / » toets
om Aan/Uit te selecteren.

Apparaat Auto Uitzetten
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Apparaat Uitzetten te kiezen, en druk op de €/ » toets
om Aan/Uit te selecteren.

ARC
Druk op de ¥ / A toets om ARC te kiezen, en druk op de € / » toets
om Aan/Uit te selecteren.

Hotel Modus

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Hotel Modus te kiezen, en druk op de « / » toets
om Aan/ Uit te selecteren.

Hotel Mode

(2

Hotel Mode
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ECO-modus

Druk op de ¥ [ A toets om ECO-modus te kiezen, en druk op de € / » toets
om Aan/Uit te selecteren.

Menu Reset

Roep de standaard instelling terug op.

Druk op de ¥ / A toets om Menu Reset te kiezen.
Druk op de OK-toets om het submenu te openen..

Menu Reset

Vooruit

Druk op de MENU-toets om het hoofdmenu te openen.
Druk op de €/ » toets som Vooruit te kiezen.

Druk op de OK-toets om de systeeminstelling te openen.
(Raadpleeg alstublieft de startpagine--Instelling gedeelte)
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1. Touches et interfaces

La conception et les spécifications prennent comme norme les produits réels

or

or

Fenétre du capteur a distance
Voyant de mise sous tension
Haut-parleurs

Touche de mise en veille
Touche « + » du volume
Touche « - » du volume
Touche « + » du programme
Touche « - » du programme
Source d'entrée

. Touche de menu

1.
2.
3.
4.
............ 5.
6.
7.
: 8.
\ 9.
10
o= 11.
fr\ ) ) ) 72
o : N
I
=
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P ——— . ° e —
| —

Entrée de la fiche d'alimentation

wat=(11)
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2.Télécommande

(Voici seulement ces ketchs, s'il vous plait ils prévalent en nature)

(¢

AubIO

RETURN

31.
32.

33.

34.

35.

36.
37.
38.
39.

SRR

29.

30.

STANDBY (VEILLE)(¢): Mise en marche et arrét du mode veille.
MUET) (= ): Atténuer le son.
0~9: Continuez a appuyer sur les touches pour sélectionner une chaine.
P.MODE: Sélectionnez le mode d'image.
.>: Revenir a la chaine précédente.
S.MODE : Sélectionner le mode de son
SUBTITLE (SOUS-TITRE): Conversion USB des sous-titres vidéo.
AUDIO: Sélectionner le mode audio de la télévision.
TV- MENU: Accéder au menu ou a I'exploitation.
RETURN (REVENIR): Quitter le menu ou l'exploitation.
11. a/v/«4/» touche: La sélection de I'élément de menu.
OK: Confirmer ou entrer.
13. INPUT (ENTREE): Sélectionnez la source du signal.
HOME (ACCUEIL): Entrer dans la page d'accueil.
15.  VOL-/+: Augmenter ou diminuer le volume.
16. -«» . Allumez ou éteignez la souris de la télécommande.
17. DISPLAY (AFFICHAGE): Affiche les informations de la vidéo et
de l'audio en cours.
18. @ : Entrer sur le site.
19. CH-/+: Sélectionnez la chaine vers l'avant ou vers l'arriére.

TV/RADIO: (a) Permet de passer du mode TV au mode Radio

tout en regardant la télévision.
(b) Inversion du chapitre précédent en mode PVR ou Lecteur média.

© © N OO R DN =

---R3 21. SLEEP (VEILLE): Permet d'entrer en mode veille.
22. CH.LIST: La liste des chaines.
% 23. ASPECT: a) Ajuster I'échelle de I'image.
(b) Avance rapide en mode Lecteur Média.

24. TEXT: Pour entrer en mode télétexte.
25. MEDIA: Pour passer rapidement en mode USB.
26. REPEAT(REPETITION): répéter la lecture en mode USB.
27. SIZE (TAILLE): Zoomer sur I'état des graphiques.
28. FAV/LISTE:(a) Ouvrez la liste des favoris pour sélectionner
votre/vos chaine(s) préférée(s).
(b) Chapitre suivant en mode Lecteur média.

FREEZE (FIGER): Lorsque vous appuyez sur ce bouton,

I'écran est figé en mode AV/TV/HDMI.

Mode MEDIA: »1 Appuyez une fois pour faire une pause,

appuyez a nouveau pour la lecture.

Mode MEDIA: Arrétez la lecture et revenez a la liste des fichiers.

REVEAL (REVELER): Mode télétexte pour révéler ou cacher les mots cachés.
<« Pour lire en mode d'avance rapide.

HOLD (MAINTENIR): Mode télétexte maintien de la page en cours qui est affichée.
»Pour lire le chapitre suivant en mode lecture multimédia.

CANCEL (ANNULER): Lorsqu'une page est sélectionnée en mode texte,
il peut s'écouler un certain temps avant qu'elle ne soit disponible. La touche
ANNULER permet de revenir en mode TV lorsque la page souhaitée est trouvée,

le numéro de la page s'affichant en haut du téléviseur.
Appuyez sur le bouton ANNULER pour revenir au mode texte.

SUB TITLE (SOUS-TITRE): Pour afficher les sous-titres en regardant
la télévision numérique(selon la disponibilité)

ROUGE: Accédez a la rubrique ou a la page en rouge.

VERT: Accédez a la rubrique ou a la page verte.

JAUNE: Accédez a la rubrique ou a la page jaune.

BLEU: Accédez a la rubrique ou a la page bleue.
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Assistant de configuration

Le réglage du systéeme apparaftra lorsque vous ouvrirez le téléviseur pour la premiére fois. Veuillez

procéder au réglage selon le guide a I'écran. Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour Démarrer la configuration.

Welcome to use

For yaur enjoymant of viewing content, wa need to do some simpie settings

Start the setup

Appuyez sur les boutons W [ A pour sélectionner la langue.
Select the language you are using
English \/’
Espanol

Frangais

ENET

Appuyez sur les boutons < / B> pour sélectionner le pays.

Choose the country

Netherlands

France

Germany
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Appuyez sur les boutons €/ » pour sélectionner le fuseau horaire.

: ; Select the time zone you are using

GMT+01:00

Longyearbyen GMT+01:00

Appuyez sur les boutons €/ » pour sélectionner le mode de stockage.

Select the StoreMode
.f 5

Stare

Appuyez sur les boutons «/» pour définir votre réseau de télévision.
5 Set your TV network
/6 = 1y WPAWPAZ (&)
wWPA/WPAZ (3
ENKORERE WPA/WPAZ E‘]

WPA/WFAZ ﬁ]

Appuyez sur les boutons «/» pour sélectionner le guide de visionnage de la télévision.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ /A pour choisir la fagon dont vous regardez les programmes

TV ou la source :
Page d'accueil / TV/AV1/AV2/YPBPR /HDMI1/HDMI2/HDMI3 /VGA.

™
AV

AV2

YPBPR
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Appuyez sur les boutons VA pour sélectionner la page d'accueil dans I'assistant

de configuration ou appuyez sur les boutons «/» pour sélectionner la page d'accueil
dans le menu de lI'entrée ATV /TV.

Invisitie At

WISDOM - SHARE ves Az

WO ypERR .
7 HOMIT

PARAMETRES

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A/ </» pour sélectionner AUTRES.

Appuyez sur les boutons «/» pour sélectionner les PARAMETRES,

et appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans les paramétres du systéeme.
Appuyez sur les boutons «/» pour sélectionner Réseau/Image & Son/Temps/
Commun /Infos Systéme /Comptes.

System Setting

G & O

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner Synchronisation/ Fuseau horaire/
L'heure d'été/ Réglage de I'heure/ Format de date/24 heures/ Minuterie de veille/
Durée de I'économiseur d'écran.
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Réseau
Appuyez sur les boutons € / »pour sélectionner le Réseau.

Network

F'é‘. Net Mode Wireless

¥

=3

Heure
Appuyez sur les boutons « / »pour sélectionner I'heure.

Time

i@ Auto Attach [

Q

(o &

©

[&) Screen Saver Time 2min
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Synchronisation Pour obtenir I'heure et la date automatiquement.
Fuseau horaire Sélectionnez I'heure locale.

L'heure d'été Réglez I'heure d'été sur Auto/Marche/Arrét.
Réglage de I'heure Modifiez I'heure et la date actuels.

Format de date Définissez le format de date souhaité.

24 heures Sélectionnez le format 12 ou 24 heures.
Minuterie de veille Réglez la minuterie de mise en veille sur

Arrét/15min/30min/45min/60min/90min/120min/240min.

Durée de I'économiseur Réglez le temps de I'économiseur d'écran sur Arrét/1 min/2min/Smin.

d'écran
Commun

Appuyez sur les boutons <« / B> pour sélectionner Commun.

Common

Appuyez sur les boutons W [ A pour sélectionner Langue/ Méthode d'entrée/ Fond d'écran/ Récupération du

systéme/ Le nom de l'appareil.

Langue Sélectionnez cette option pour afficher la langue. La langue par défaut est
I'anglais.

Méthode d'entrée Sélectionnez la méthode d'entrée des données.

Fond d'écran Définir le fond d'écran.

Récupération du systéme Récupération des données d'origine du systéme.

Le nom de l'appareil Définissez le nom de l'appareil.
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Information systéme
Appuyez sur les boutons € / » pour sélectionner les informations systéeme.

System Info

2= [nternal Storage 2.8268/4.0068

System Info

ﬁ Less Net Mac Addre DASE:3B.04:32:8F
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Médias
Appuyez sur les boutons v/A/<«/» pour sélectionner Multimédia dans AUTRES sur la page d'accueil

ou appuyez sur le bouton MEDIA de la télécommande, et appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans

Médiathéque.

Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner Tout/Vidéo/Audio/Image.

Media Center

Vidéo
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/A pour sélectionner Vidéo ou Tout, et appuyez sur les boutons v/A/«/»
pour sélectionner Films.

Appuyez sur le bouton Menu pour afficher les options de réglage sur le cété gauche.

Liste de lecture

Appuyez sur les boutons v/a pour sélectionner Liste de lecture et appuyez sur le bouton OK pour
afficher toutes les vidéos disponibles.

Mode de lecture

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/A pour sélectionner le mode de lecture et appuyez sur le bouton OK pour le

sélectionner.

(Options : Répéter tout / Sortie automatique / Répéter une / Aléatoire /Liste de lecture).
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Ratio d'aspect
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ [Apour sélectionner Ratio d'aspect,

Piste audio
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner la piste audio et appuyez sur le
bouton OK pour sélectionner.

Piste de sous-titres
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner la piste de sous-titres et appuyez
sur le bouton OK pour la fermer.

Norme de codage
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner la norme de codage et appuyez
sur le bouton OK pour sélectionner ISO/WINDOWS.

Langue de larégion

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner lalangue de larégion et appuyez
sur le bouton OK pour sélectionner.

(Options: Défaut/Europe occidentale/Centre Euro/Baltique/Cyrillique/Arabe/Grec/
Hébreu/ Turquie/Thailande/Vietnamiens/Chinois).

Jeu de caractéres
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner le jeu de caractéeres et appuyez sur
le bouton OK pour sélectionner. (Options: Défaut/GBK/ISO/WINDOWS)

Sous-titres externs
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner Sous-titres externs et appuyez sur
le bouton OK pour sélectionner.

HDR
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner HDR et appuyez sur le bouton OK
pour sélectionner activer / désactiver.
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Audio

Appuyez sur les boutons Y/A pour sélectionner Audio ou Tout, et appuyez sur les boutons Y/A/</»

pour sélectionner Musique.

Liste de lecture

Appuyez sur les boutons v/a pour sélectionner Liste de lecture et appuyez sur le bouton OK pour
afficher toutes les Audios disponibles.

Mode de lecture

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/A pour sélectionner le mode de lecture et appuyez sur le bouton OK pour le
sélectionner.

(Options : Répéter tout / Sortie automatique / Répéter une / Aléatoire /Liste de lecture).

Image

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/A pour sélectionner Image ou Tout, et Appuyez sur les boutons Y/A/<«/»

pour sélectionner Images.

oy -_‘ '.-.'..--:. y A
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Liste de lecture Affichage d'une liste d'images jouable.

Jouer le diaporama Vous pouvez choisir de lancer le diaporama.

Temps d'intervalle Sélectionnez l'intervalle entre les diaporamas. (Options: 3/5/8/12Sec.)
Rapport d'aspect Fixez le rapport d'aspect. (Options: Auto/Plein écranffaire un Zoom

arriere/Original/Zoom1/Zoom?2)
Faire roter Réglez la rotation. (Options: Défaut / Rotation a droite / Rotation a gauche)

Définir comme fond d'écran Définissez I'image de la piéce actuelle comme fond d'écran.
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Source d'entrée
Appuyez sur les boutons v/ a/« / » pour sélectionner Plus sous la rubrique "WISDOM SHARE" sur la page d'accueil.

Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner TV / AV1/AV2 / YPBPR / HDMI1 / HDMI2 / HDMI3 /
VGA.

Ou appuyez sur le bouton Menu et appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner Source.
Appuyez sur Y/A pour sélectionner la source d'entrée de votre choix.

Appuyez sur le bouton ENTER pour accéder aux données. Appuyez sur le bouton EXIT pour quitter.

Source
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Réglage de la télévision

Appuyez sur le bouton MENU pour accéder au réglage de la télévision.

Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour mettre en évidence l'icbne du menu souhaité, et appuyez sur le
bouton OK pour sélectionner.

(Options: Accueil/Source/lmage/Son/ Chaine /Verrouillage/Commun/Avance)
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Image

Appuyez sur le bouton MENU pour entrer dans le menu principal.
Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner I'image.

Picture Mode

Picture

Picture

Appuyez sur les boutons Y/A  pour sélectionner Mode image/ Contraste / Luminosité / Couleur /Netteté
/ Rétro-éclairage / Réduction de bruit/ Rapport hauteur /Température de couleur/ Plus de réglages
Appuyez sur le bouton MENU ou EXIT pour quitter.
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Mode Image
Sélectionnez I'élément et appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu qui indique le mode
d'image que vous pouvez choisir.

Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner. Standard / Dynamique /Eclatant/ Economie d'énergie

/Utilisateur.

Standard Produit une image standard.

Dynamique Améliorez le contraste, la couleur et la clarté de I'écran, de sorte que l'image dans la
dynamique équilibre la couleur.

Eclatant Améliorez le contrat, la couleur et la clarté de I'écran pour rendre la couleur plus vive.

Economie d'énergie Réduit la luminosité de I'écran, améliore le contraste pour économiser de I'énergie.
Utilisateur Parametres d'image définis par I'utilisateur

Contraste / Luminosité / Couleur / Netteté

Ces paramétres ne peuvent étre ajustés que lorsque le Mode Image est défini sur Utilisateur.

Appuyez sur les boutons Y/A pour sélectionner, Contraste / Luminosité / Couleur / Netteté.

Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour régler la valeur.

Contraste Régler le contraste de I'image.
Luminosité Régler la luminosité de l'image.
Couleur Régler la densité de couleur de l'image.
Netteté Régler la netteté des bords de I'image.

Rétro-éclairage
Appuyez sur les boutons Y/A pour sélectionner le Rétro-éclairage.
Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour régler la valeur.
Réduction de bruit
Réduit la luminosité de I'écran, améliore le contraste pour économiser de I'énergie.
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥Y/A pour sélectionner Réduction du bruit.
Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner Désactivé/Bas/Moyen/Elevé/Auto.
Rapport hauteur
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ /A pour sélectionner Rapport hauteur
Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner16:9/4:3/zoom1/zoom2.
Température de couleur
Ajuster le coloris général de l'image.
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/A pour sélectionner Température de couleur.
Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner Frais/Normal/Chaud.
Frais L'image favorise le vert-bleu et moins le rouge.
La couleur entiére favorise la lumiére. L'image est plus fraiche et plus élégante.
Normal L'image ne favorise aucune couleur. La couleur est modérée.

Chaud L'image favorise le rouge-vert et moins le bleu pour rendre la couleur plus vive et plus douce.



TV COULEUR LED

Plus de réglages
Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionner Plus de réglages.
Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

More Settings

DLC
Appuyez surles boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner DLC,
Appuyez sur les boutons « / » pour sélectionner activer / désactiver.

Son

Appuyez sur le bouton MENU pour entrer dans le menu principal.
Appuyez sur les boutons €/ » pour sélectionner le Son
Appuyez sur OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

h)

Sound
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Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ [ A pour sélectionner: Mode Son / Basse / Aigu /

Balance /AVC / Son multi-piste/Plus de réglages.
Appuyez sur le bouton MENU ou EXIT pour quitter.

Mode Son

Appuyez sur le bouton ¥/ A pour sélectionner le Mode Son.

Appuyez sur le bouton €/» pour sélectionner. Standard/ Musique/ Film/
Nouvelles/ Utilisateur.

Standard Produit un son équilibré dans tous les environnements.
Musique Préserve le son original. Bon pour les programmes musicaux.
Film Améliore les aigus et les basses pour un son trés riche.

Nouvelles Améliorez la voix
Utilisateur  Sélectionnez cette option pour personnaliser les paramétres audi

Basse

Ajustez les sons de basse fréquence.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Basse. Appuyez sur les
boutons « / » pourréglerlavaleur.

Aigus

Ajustez les sons haute fréquence.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Aigus. Appuyez sur les
boutons €/ » pourréglerlavaleur.

Balance

Ajustez le niveau sonore provenant des enceintes de gauche et de droite.
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Balance. Appuyez sur les
boutons « / » pourréglerlavaleur.

AVC

Appuyez surles boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner AVC. Appuyez sur les

boutons €/ » pour sélectionner activer / désactiver.

Remarque:Apres avoir ouvert ’AVC, une fois le volume réglé et quelle que soit la

différence de version TV imprimée sur chaque canal, le volume du haut-parleur reste stable.

Son multi-piste
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Son multi-piste.
(Options: NICAM stéréo/Mono)
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Plus de réglages
Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionner Plus de réglages. Appuyez sur le
bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

—
-

More Settings

Sortie audio numérique
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Sortie audio numérique. Appuyez
sur les boutons €/ » pour sélectionner Désactiver /PCM/RAW.

Délai SPDIF
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Délai SPDIF. Appuyez
sur « / » pourréglerlavaleur.

Surround
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Surround. Appuyez sur les
boutons €/ » pour sélectionner activer / désactiver.

Audio seulement
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Audio seulement. Appuyez sur
lesbouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

Chaine

Appuyez sur le bouton MENU pour entrer dans le menu principal.
Appuyez sur les boutons <« / » pour sélectionner la Chaine
Appuyez sur les bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

ATV

Channel
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Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionner Pays / Type d'antenne /
Balayage / Liste des chaines.
Appuyez sur le bouton MENU ou EXIT pour quitter.

Pays
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le pays. Appuyez sur le bouton OK
pour entrer pour sélectionner le pays souhaité.

Type d'antenne
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le type d'antenne. Appuyez sur les
boutons €/ » pour entrer pour sélectionner Air/ Cable / Satellite.

Rechercher

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Rechercher. Appuyez surle bouton
OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le type de recherche / Recherche
Automatique / Recherche Manuelle Analogique / Recherche Manuelle Numérique

Type de recherche
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le type de recherche, et appuyez sur
les boutons €/ » pour sélectionner ATV + DTV /ATV/DTV.

Recherche Automatique

Le réglage automatique recherche les chaines disponibles et les chaines pouvant étre
regues par le programme.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner la recherche automatique, et appuyez
surles boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner LCN /Lancer larecherche.
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LCN
Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionnerle LCN. Appuyez sur les
boutons €/ » pour sélectionner activer / désactiver.

Commencer larecherche
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Commencer la recherche.
Appuyez sur les boutons €/ » pour commencer la recherche automatique.
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Recherche Manuelle Analogique

Larecherche manuelle analogique permet de rechercher manuellement un canal
de programme de simulation efficace.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Recherche Manuelle Analogique
et appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

Appuyez sur le bouton EXIT ou MENU pour quitter.

Chaine
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Chaine. Appuyez sur les
boutons €/ » pour sélectionner le numéro de chaine.

Systéme couleurs
Appuyez surles boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Systéme couleur. Appuyez sur
les boutons </ » pour sélectionner PAL/ SECAM/NTSC /Auto.

Systéme son
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Systéme son. Appuyez sur les
boutons €/ » pour sélectionner DK/BG/I/L/M/N.

Fréquence
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Fréquence: Appuyez sur les
boutons « / » pourréglerlavaleur.
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Recherche Manuelle Numérique

Larecherche manuelle numérique permet de rechercher manuellement un canal
de programme de simulation efficace.

Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionner Recherche Manuelle Numérique
etappuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu. Appuyez sur le bouton
EXIT ou MENU pour quitter.

Liste des chaines

Voir tous les programmes existants.
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Liste des chaines. Appuyez surle
bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

Channel List
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Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Tous / Favoris /ATV/DTV /Radio /
Crypter/HD //Libre/Data.

Tout

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner Tout. Appuyez sur le bouton MENU

pour modifier le programme. (Options : Favoris/Renommer/Supprimer/Sauter).

Sile programme est sélectionné comme signal analogique, le programme peut étre renommé.

Favoris

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner Favorite. Appuyez sur le bouton MENU pour
modifier la chaine favorite. (Options : En haut/Supprimer/Sauter.)
ATV/DTV/Radio/Crypter/HD/Libre/Data sont des types de programmes.
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DTV

I

Channel

8

Channel

Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionner le pays/ Type d'antenne/ Rechercher/
Information de signal / Carte CI.
Appuyez sur le bouton EXIT ou MENU pour quitter.

Pays
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le pays. Appuyez sur le bouton OK
pour entrer pour sélectionner le pays souhaité.

Type d'antenne
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le type d'antenne. Appuyez sur les
boutons €/ » pour entrer pour sélectionner Air/ Cable / Satellite.

Rechercher

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Rechercher. Appuyez sur OK pour
entrer dans le sous-menu.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le type de recherche / Recherche
Automatique / Recherche Manuelle Analogique / Recherche Manuelle Numérique
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Type de recherche
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner le type de recherche, et appuyez
sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner ATV + DTV /ATV/DTV.

Recherche Automatique

Le réglage automatique recherche les chaines disponibles et les chaines pouvant
étreregues par le programme.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Recherche automatique, et appuyez
sur le bouton OK pour commencer la recherche automatique.

Sivous voulez arréter larecherche, appuyez sur le bouton EXIT ou MENU pour
arréter larecherche.

Mode de recherche
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le mode de recherche. Appuyez
sur les boutons «/» pour sélectionner Réseau / Rapide / Complet/ Sans visibilité.

Modulation
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner la modulation. Appuyez sur les
boutons « / » pour sélectionner Auto/ 16QAM /32QAM /64QAM / 128QAM / 256QAM.

ID Réseau
Appuyez sur les boutons € / » pour sélectionner ID Réseau.

Fréquence
Appuyez sur les boutons <€ / »pour sélectionner la Fréquence.

Taux de Symbole
Appuyez sur les boutons € / » pour sélectionner Taux de Symbole.

LCN
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionnerle LCN. Appuyez sur les
boutons €/ » pour sélectionner activer / désactiver.
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Commencer larecherche
Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionner Commencer la recherche.
Appuyez sur les boutons €/ » pour commencer larecherche automatique.

Searching for Programs

Recherche Manuelle Analogique
Larecherche manuelle analogique permet de rechercher manuellement un canal
de programme de simulation efficace.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Recherche Manuelle Analogique
et appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

Appuyez sur le bouton EXIT ou MENU pour quitter.

Analog Manual Scan

Channel

Chaine
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Chaine. Appuyez sur les
boutons €/ » pour sélectionner le numéro de chaine.

Systéme couleurs
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Systeme couleur.
Appuyez sur les boutons €/ » pour sélectionner PAL/ SECAM /NTSC / Auto.

Systéme son
Appuyez surles boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Systeme son.
Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner DK/BG/I/L/M/N.

Fréquence
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Fréquence.
Appuyez sur les boutons « / » pourréglerlavaleur.
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Recherche Manuelle Numérique

Larecherche manuelle numérique permet de rechercher manuellement un canal
de programme de simulation efficace.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner Recherche Manuelle Numérique
et appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

Appuyez sur le bouton EXIT ou MENU pour quitter.

Information de signal
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Information de signal.
Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer.

Carte CI
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner carte Cl afin d'afficher les
informations de la carte ClI.

Langues audio
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner la langue audio.
Appuyez surles boutons ENTER & ¥ / A pour sélectionner la langue audio souhaité.

Sous-titres
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le Sous-titres.
Appuyez sur les boutons ENTER & ¥ / A pour sélectionner.

Liste des chaines

Voir tous les programmes existants.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Liste des chaines.
Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Tous / Favoris /ATV/DTV/
Radio / Crypter/HD //Libre/Data.
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Tout

Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionner Tout. Appuyez sur le bouton MENU

pour modifier le programme. (Options : Favoris/Renommer/Supprimer/Sauter).

Sile programme est sélectionné comme signal analogique, le programme peut étre renommé.

Favoris

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner Favorite. Appuyez sur le bouton
MENU pour modifier la chaine favorite. (Options : En haut/Supprimer/Sauter.)
ATV/DTV/Radio/Crypter/HD/Libre/Data sont des types de programmes.

EGP
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner I'EPG. Appuyez surle bouton
MENU pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

2018-01-11 10:24:47

ATV+DTV

Le pays, le type d'antenne, les informations sur le signal, la carte ClI,

lalangue de l'audio, les sous-titres, la liste des chaines et le GEP sontles mémes
que pour la télévision numérique.

Rechercher.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Rechercher.

Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le type de recherche / Recherche
Automatique / Recherche Manuelle Analogique / Recherche Manuelle Numérique
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Type de recherche
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥/ A pour sélectionner le type de recherche, et appuyez
sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner ATV + DTV /ATV/DTV.

Commencer larecherche

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Commencer la recherche.
Appuyez sur les boutons €/ » pour commencer la recherche automatique.
Sivous voulez arréter larecherche, appuyez sur le bouton EXIT ou MENU pour
arréter larecherche.

Liste des chaines

Voir tous les programmes existants.

Appuyez surles boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Liste des chaines.
Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

Channel List - Channel List
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Verrouillage

Appuyez sur le bouton MENU pour entrer dans le menu principal.
Appuyez sur les boutons € / » pour sélectionner le verrouillage.
Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour saisir le mot de passe afin d'entrer dans le
sous-menu (le mot de passe par défaut est 1234).

Please input password

Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionner Modifier le mot de passe /
Verrouillage du systéme / Verrouillage des touches / Surveillance parentale.

Modifier le mot de passe
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Modifier le mot de passe.
Appuyez sur le bouton ENTER pour définir le mot de passe.

Verrouillage du systéme
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le Verrouillage du systeme.
Appuyez sur les boutons € / » pour sélectionner Activer / Désactiver.

Verrouillage des touches
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le Verrouillage des touches.
Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner Activer / Désactiver.

Surveillance parentale
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Surveillance parentale.
Appuyez sur les boutons «/ » pour sélectionner Désactiver/5 ~ 18.
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Commun

Appuyez sur le bouton MENU pour entrer dans le menu principal.
Appuyez sur les boutons €/ » pour sélectionner Commun.
Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

0SD Timer

o

Common

o

Common

ECO Mode

o

Common
Menu Reset
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Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionner Minuterie OSD / Minuterie de
veille automatique/ Minuterie de sommeil /Ecran bleu/ Télétexte/ Configuration
du HDMI CEC/ Mode écologique /Réinitialiser Menu.

Minuterie OSD
Appuyez surles boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Minuterie OSD.
Appuyez sur les boutons <« / » pour sélectionner Désactiver /15sec/30sec/40sec.

Minuterie de veille automatique
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Minuterie de veille automatique.
Appuyez sur les boutons € / » pour sélectionner Désactiver /3heures/4heures/5heures.

Minuterie de sommeil

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Arrét programmeé.

Appuyez sur les boutons «/» pour sélectionner Désactiver /15min/30min/45min/
60min/90min/ 120min/240min.

Ecran bleu

Définissez la couleur d'arriere-plan (noire ou bleue) en cas d'absence de signal d'entrée.
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner |’écran bleu.

Appuyez sur les boutons </ » pour sélectionner Activer / Désactiver.

Télétexte
Appuyez surles boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner le télétexte.
Appuyez sur les boutons «4/» pour sélectionner Arabe / Euro Est/ Ouest/ Farsi/ Russe.

Configuration du HDMI CEC
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Configuration du HDMI CEC.
Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

HDMI CEC Setup

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner CEC/ Mise en marche
automatique de la télévision / Mise hors tension de I'appareil/ARC.
Remarque: Toutes les options ne sont disponibles que lorsque la CEC
sélectionne « Activé ».
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CEC

Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionner CEC et appuyez sur les
boutons «/» pour sélectionner Activer / Désactiver.

Les termes suivants ne sont disponibles que lorsque « Activé » est sélectionné
dansla CEC.

Mise en marche automatique de la télévision
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Mise en marche automatique
de latélévision et appuyez sur les boutons <« / » pour sélectionner Activer / Désactiver.

Mise hors tension de l'appareil
Appuyez surles boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Mise hors tension de I'appareil et
appuyez surles boutons €/ » pour sélectionner Activer / Désactiver.

ARC
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner ARC et appuyez sur les boutons «/p»
pour sélectionner Activer / Désactiver.

Mode Hétel
Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Mode Hbtel. Appuyez sur les
boutons «/» pour sélectionner Activer / Désactiver.

Hotel Mode
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Mode écologique
Appuyez sur les boutons v/ A pour sélectionner le Mode écologique.
Appuyez sur les boutons €/ » pour sélectionner Activer / Désactiver.

Réinitialiser Menu

Rappeler le réglage par défaut

Appuyez sur les boutons ¥ / A pour sélectionner Réinitialiser Menu.
Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le sous-menu.

Avancée

Appuyez sur le bouton MENU pour entrer dans le menu principal.
Appuyez sur les boutons «/» pour sélectionner Avanceé.

Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour entrer dans le parametre du systéme.
(Veuillez vous référer a la partie sur la page d'accueil - Parametres)
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